
Summit County Emergency Medical Services Board
3-year terms expiring December 31st – Serving no more than 3 consecutive terms

NAME EMAIL ADDRESS
CONTACT
NUMBERS

TERM
EXPIRES

# of
Terms

1st

appointed
Thomas C. Fisher
County Manager

tfisher@summitcounty.org 970-640-1757

Bob Zanetti
PC Fire Representative

bzanetti@pcfd.org 435-940-2502 12/31/2023 1 8/30/2021

Scott Anderson
SS Fire Representative

hoser1955@hotmail.com 435-640-4161 12/31/2023 1 5/8/2020

Phil Bondurant
Director of Health

pbondurant@summitcounty.org 435-336-1582 12/31/2023 1 5/8/2020

Bob Jasper
Representative at large

bobjasper20@gmail.com 970-248-3637 12/31/2023 1 5/8/2020

Scott McIntosh
Licensed medical doctor

Scott.McIntosh@hsc.utah.edu 801-581-7806 12/31/2023 1 5/8/2020

Ian Nelson
NS Fire Representative

inelson@northsummitfd.org 801-837-3520 12/31/2023 1 10/12/2020

Ashley Lewis
Ex-Officio Member

alewis@pcfd.org 435-640-5183 12/31/2023 1 10/12/2020

Matt McCormick
Ex-Officio Member

mmccormick@kamascityut.gov 435-640-1948 12/31/2023 1 10/12/2020

Trever Johnson
Ex-Officio Member

mayor@coalvillecity.org 801-891-5309 12/31/2023 1 10/12/2020

Jami Brackin
Ex-Officio Member

jbrackin@summitcounty.org 435-336-3208 12/31/2023 1 5/8/2020

Janna Young
Ex-Officio Member

jyoung@summitcounty.org 301-335-7770 12/31/2023 1 10/12/2020

Voting Members
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